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Yeelight Wireless Smart Dimmer

User Manual

Dimmer intelligente senza fili Yeelight
Manuale d'uso

Regulador Inteligente Inalambrico Yeelight
Manual de usuario

Inteligentny Sciemniacz Yeelight
Instrukcja Obstugi

Yeelight Wireless Smart Dimmer
PykoBoACTBO nonb3osarens
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https://manuals.plus/m/d80c589d6a715eec4f9931d5356a9f55638fc7d4b80af294fdffc82f5486d65a

Product Description

Rotary knob Indicator

Pairing button

*Battery needs to be purchased separtely.

Setup Instructions

1. Put a battery inside the dimmer before use. Battery model is
recommended in Parameters.

2. Keep the dimmer in the same room with Yeelight device, turn on the
device, and press Paring button for more than 3s. Indicator keeps
flashing during paring. The device will send out signal when paring is
completed.

3. Installation:

Method A: Remove the adhesive tapes and stick the dimmer in the
desired position.

* Please ensure the pasted position is clean and dry.
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Method B:
Strip off the hook of the hook & loop on the back of the dimmer and put
it in the desired position.

How to Unpair

1.0pen Yeelight App, choose the Yeelight device you want to unpair from
the dimmer.

2.Click "Remote controller and switch”, and choose the dimmer and slide
to the left to delete it.

Functionalities

1.Rotary knob

Tap: Turn on/off Yeelight device

Rotate: Dim the light

Long press: Change the color of ambience light (if applicable to the device)

Tap+Rotate: Adjust color temperature

Double-tap: Daylight/Moonlight modes switch

2. Indicator

a). The indicator will flash during pairing.

b). When you use the dimmer to control Yeelight device, indicator will flash
for each command.




3. Pairing button

Within one minute after Yeelight device is powered on, press Pairing

button for 3s. Indicator keeps flashing during Pairing. The device will send

out signal when Pairing is completed.

*When the paired Yeelight device is in failure, turn off the phycial switch
and reset the device.

Parameters

Model: YLKGO7YL

Recommended Battery Model : CR2032
Wireless connection: Bluetooth 4.2 BLE
Service temperature: -10~+40 'C

Service humidity: 0%-85%RH

Safety Precautions

1. When the dimmer is in low battery, please replace the battery in time.

To change the battery, it is recommended to open the back cover of the

dimmer by slotted screwdriver.

2. Using battery in different model may damage or cause safety hazard to
the dimmer.

3. Kids are not allowed to use the dimmer privately in case they will eat
the battery.

4. If you will not use the dimmer over a long period of time, please take

out the battery.
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c € EU Declaration of Conformity

Qingdao Yeelink Information Technology Co., Ltd. hereby declares that
the Yeelight Smart LED Filament Bulb is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment
Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is
available at the following address: Yeelight Germany GmbH, Flurweg 11,
82402 Seeshaupt.

E WEEE Disposal and Recycling
——

Correct Disposal of this product. This marking indicates that this product
should not be disposal with other household wastes throughout the EU.
To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from
uncontrolled waste disposal, rescycle it responsibly to promote the
sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device,
please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer
where the product was purchased. They can take this product for
environmental safe recycling.
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Descrizione del prodotto

Manopola Indicatore luminoso

o LED
Pulsante di pairing

*Le batterie non sono incluse

Istruzioni di installazione

1. Inserire una batteria all'interno del dimmer prima dell'uso. Il modello
della batteria e riportato nella sezione "Parametri"

2. Posizionare il dimmer nella stessa stanza del dispositivo Yeelight,
accendi il dispositivo e premi il pulsante Paring per pit di 3 secondi.
L'indicatore luminoso di pairing continua a lampeggiare durante
l'operazione. Il dispositivo segnalera il completamento del pairing.

3. Installazione:

Metodo A: rimuovere le coperture dei nastri adesivi ed attaccare il
dimmer nella posizione desiderata.

Assicurarsi che la posizione scelta per I'installazione sia pulita ed asciutta.
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Metodo B:
Rimuovere dal retro le strisce di fissaggio e collocare il dimmer nella
posizione desiderata.

y

Come disaccoppiare il dispositivo

1.Apri l'app Yeelight, successivamente selezionare il dispositivo Yeelight
per cui desideri annullare I'abbinamento dal dimmer.

2.Fai clic su "Telecomando e interruttore", selezionare il dimmer e
scorrere verso sinistra per eliminarlo.

Funzioni

1. Manopola

Pressione: Attiva / Disattiva il dispositivo Yeelight;

Rotazione: attenua la luce;

Pressione lunga: cambia il colore della luce ambientale (se applicabile al

dispositivo);

Tocca + Ruota: regola la temperatura del colore;

Tocca due volte: cambia tra le modalita diurna e moonlight.

2. Indicatore luminoso

a) L'indicatore luminoso lampeggia durante I'associazione;

b) Quando si utilizza il dimmer per controllare il dispositivo Yeelight,
l'indicatore lampeggia per ciascun comando.




3. Pulsante di paring

Entro un minuto dall'accensione del dispositivo Yeelight premere il

pulsante Pairing per 3 secondi. L'indicatore continua a lampeggiare

durante il paring. Il dispositivo inviera un segnale al completamento

dell'abbinamento.

* Quando il dispositivo Yeelight associato non funziona, spegnere
l'interruttore fisico e ripristinare il dispositivo.

Parametri

Modello:YLKGO7YL

Modello batteria consigliata:CR2032
Connessione Wireless:Bluetooth 4.2 BLE

Temperatura operativa: -10~+40 'C
Umidita operativa:0%-85%RH

N

1.E consigliabile la sostituzione della batteria del dimmer quando & scarica.
Per sostituire la batteria, si consiglia di aprire il coperchio posteriore del
dimmer delicatamente con un giravite.

2. L'uso di modelli di batterie diversi da quello raccomandato puo
danneggiare o causare rischi per la sicurezza del dimmer.

3. L'utilizzo da parte dei bambini e consigliato solo sotto la supervisione
diun adulto.

4. Rimuovere la batteria se non si utilizza il dimmer per un periodo di
tempo prolungato.

Misure di sicurezza:




Descripcion de producto

Mando Giratorio Botoén
emparejamiento
Indicador

*la bateria debe adquirirse por separado

Instrucciones de configuracion

1. Inserte la baterfa en el regulador antes de utilizarlo. El modelo de
baterfa es el indicado en el apartado Parametros.

2. Mantenga el regulador en la misma habitacion del dispositivo Yeelight.
Encienda el dispositivo y presione el botén de emparejamiento durante
més de 3 segundos. El indicador se encendera intermitentemente
durante el proceso de emparejamiento. El dispositivo emitira una sefial
cuando el emparejamiento se complete.

3. Instalacion:

Método A: Quite la cinta adhesiva y coloque el regulador en la posicién
deseada.

*aseglrese que la parte a pegar esté limpia y seca.

»

Método B:

Quite el gancho del gancho y bucle de la parte posterior del regulador y
pongalo en la posicién deseada.

y

Coémo desemparejar

1. Abra la app Yeelight y escoja el dispositivo a desemparejar

2. Haga click en "Remote controller and switch”, escoja el regulador y
deslice a la izquierda para desemparejar

Funcionalidades

1. Mando rotatorio

Toque: enciende/apaga el dispositivo Yeelight

Rotar: Regula la luz

Presién larga: cambia el color de la luz ambiente (si el dispositivo tiene la
funcién)

Toque+rotacion: ajusta el color de la temperatura

Doble toque: Luz de dia/noche modos

2. Indicador

a) Elindicador haré flash durante el emparejamiento

b) Cuando use el regulador para controlar el dispositivo Yeelight, el
indicador hara flash para cada comando




3. Botén de emparejamiento

Pasado un minuto desde el encendido del dispositivo Yeelight, presione

el boton de emparejamiento durante mas de 3 segundos. El indicador

hara flash durante el emparejamiento. El dispositivo emitira una sefial

cuando el emparejamiento se complete.

*cuando el emparejamiento falle, apague el boton fisico y resetee el
dispositivo.

Parametros

Modelo YLKGO7YL

Baterfa recomendada CR2032

Conexién inalambrica : Bluetooth 4.2 BLE

Rango de temperatura: -10/+40 °C

Rango de humedad: 0%-85% RH

Precauciones de seguridad

1. Cuando la baterfa del regulador sea baja, porfavor cambiela. Para
cambiar la baterfa, retire la tapa trasera con un destornillador plano.

2. Utilizar una bateria distinta a la recomendada puede dafar el dispositivo.

3. Los nifios no deben utilizar el dispositivo
4. Sino va a utilizar el regulador por un tiempo largo, porfavor retire la
baterfa

Opis urzadzenia

Pokretto

Przycisk
parowania

*Akumulator musi zosta¢ zakupiony osobno.

Instrukcja montazu

1. Przed uzyciem $ciemniacza, wtdz do niego baterie. Zalecane zostaty
podane w parametrach.

2. Przynie$ $éciemniacz do tego samego pokoju co urzadzenie Yeelight,
wiacz urzadzenie i przytrzymaj przycisk parowania przez 3s. Dioda
bedzie miga¢ podczas parowania i urzgdzenie zasygnalizuje, gdy
parowanie zostanie ukonczone.

3. Montaz:

Metoda A: Sciagnij taémy przylepne i przyklej w dowolnym miejscu.

* Upewnij sig, ze miejsce gdzie ma by¢ przylepiony $ciemniacz jest czyste
oraz suche.

»




Metoda B:
Sciagnij haczyk z tytu éciemniacza i zaczep go w wymaganym miejscu.

y

Usunigcie sparowania

1. Otworz aplikacje i naci$nij na urzadzenie Yeelight, ktére nie chcesz, by
byto juz powigzane ze $ciemniaczem.

2. Naciénij ,Remote controller and switch”, wybierz $ciemniacz i przesun
w lewo, aby go usungé.

Funkcje

1. Pokretto

Naci$niecie: Wigczenie/Wytgczenie urzadzenia Yeelight

Przekrecanie: Sciemnianie $wiatfa.

Przytrzymanie: Zmiana koloru $wiatta (jesli urzadzenie obstuguje te funkcje)

Naciéniecie+Przekrecanie: Dostosowanie temperatury koloréow

Podwadjne nacisnigcie: Tryb nocny/dzienny

2. Dioda

a) Dioda bedzie miga¢ podczas parowania.

b) Jesli bedziesz uzywat éciemniacza, aby sterowa¢ urzadzeniem Yeelight,
dioda bedzie migac¢ przy kazdej czynnosci.

.

3. Przycisk parowania

W przeciggu minuty po wtgczeniu urzadzenia Yeelight, przytrzymaj

przycisk parowania przez 3s. Dioda bedzie miga¢ podczas parowania.

Urzadzenie zasygnalizuje, gdy parowanie zostanie ukonczone.

* Jeéli sparowane urzadzenie nie bedzie dziata¢, wytacz przetacznik, do
ktérego jest podtgczony i uruchom urzadzenie ponownie.

Parametry

Model: YLKGO7YL

Zalecany model baterii: CR2032

tacznosé bezprzewodowa: Bluetooth 4.2 BLE
Temperatura robocza: -10~40°C

Wilgotnoé¢ robocza: 0%-85%RH

Bezpieczenstwo

1. Jesli stan baterii Sciemniacza jest niski, nalezy jg jak najwczesniej
wymieni¢. Aby dokona¢ wymiany, nalezy odkreci¢ za pomocg
$rubokreta tylng pokrywe $ciemniacza.

2. Uzywanie innych baterii niz zalecane moze doprowadzi¢ do uszkodzenia
$ciemniacza.

3. Sciemniacz powinien znajdowa¢ sie poza zasiegiem dzieci.

4. Jesli sciemniacz nie bedzie uzywany przez dtugi czas, nalezy wyjac¢ z
niego baterie.




OnucaHue ycTponcrsa

MoBoOpOTHbIN

MexaHnam VHavkatop

KHonka
conpaxeHna

* batapes nproGpeTaeTcsa OTAENbHO.

YcTaHoBKa

1. NMomecTute 6aTapeto B AvMMeEp nepej ncnonb3osaHnem. Mogens
6aTapeu CMOTpUTE B XapaKTepucTvkax ycTpoicTBa.

2. MomecTuTe AMMeEp B OHO NoMeLLeHne (KOMHATY) C OCHOBHbIM
yctpoiicteom Yeelight (CBETUABHIIKOM), BKKOUMTE YCTPOVCTBO (AMMMED),
HaxmMuTe 1 yaepxumsaite kHonky ConpsxeHus 6onee 3 CekyHs.
WHavikatop 6yneT muratb Bo Bpema coeanHeruna. Korga coeaviHerve
6yneT saBepLIeHo, yCTPOMCTBO OTNPaBUT 3BYKOBOV CUrHas.

3. Paamelerne: Metog A: CHUMUTE Kneikne NeHTbl 1 npukpenute
LIUMMED B HYXHOE NOoJIoXeHWe.

* Moxanyiicta, pasmeluante AUMMEP Ha YNCTYIO 1 CYXyt0 MOBEPXHOCTb.
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Mertog B:

CHuMUTE GUKCaTOPbl U Pa3MeCcTUTE UX Ha NOBEPXHOCTH, 3aduKenpyiTe
YCTPOWICTBO NETAAMU Ha 3afiHEN 4aCTV AVMMEPA 1 YCTAHOBUTE €ro B
HY)XXHOE MOJ0XeHNe.

A

C6poc HacTpoek

1. Otkpoiite npunoxexue Yeelight, Boi6epwnte ycTpoiicTso Yeelight,
KOTOPOE XOTUTE OTKIIOYMUTL OT AVMMEPA.

2. BoibepeTte B npuaoxeHu «yabT ANCTaHUVOHHOIO ynpaBneHua n
nepeknioyaTeb», Bblbepute AUMMEp W CABVHbTE BNEBO, YTOBHI yAaNnTh
ero.

G)yHKLLI/IOHaJ'IbeIe BO3MOXHOCTN

1. NoBOPOTHBIN MexaHW3Mm

Haxatvie :  BknioueHne/ BbikNi04eHNe OCHOBHOIO ycTpoiicTea Yeelight
MoBopoT: Vi3amMeHeHne apkocTy cBeTa

[nvTenbHoe HaxaTve: MiameHeHwe LiBeTa okpyxalouiero (atmocdepHoro)
OCBelLeHVA (eCnn NPUMEHUMO K YCTPOIACTBY).

Haxatve + [loBopoT: HacTpolika LIBETOBO TemnepaTypbl OCHOBHOIO
ycTpoiicTBa.

[1BoliHOE HaxxaTune: nepeknioYeHre Pex1MoB AHEBHOMO / HOYHOTO
(nyHHoOro) ceeta

2. inpmkatop

a). ingukatop 3aroputca BO BpPeMA COMpPXeHNS.

6). Korza Bbl vicnonb3yete AMMMEP ANA ynpaBaeHUA OCHOBHbIM




ycTporicteom Yeelight, viHaunkatop 6yaeT mvrats Bo Bpems Kaxaoro
LevicTemsA.

3. KHonka conpsxenus

B TeyeHve ofHO MVHYTbI Ocne BKloYeHns ycTpoiictea Yeelight

HaXMUTE 1 yAepXmnBaiiTe KHOMKy conpsikeHnsa 3c. MiHarkaTop npopomkaet

MWraTb BO BpeMs COMPsXKEHWA. YCTPOIMCTBO U3aacT curHan, koraa byaer

3aBepLUEHO COeiuHeHNe.

* Ecnv nopkntodeHHoe yctpoiicTso Yeelight Bbilwno 3 cTpos, BbiKloUNTE
dunyecknin nepeksiodaTenb HaNnPAXEHNA 1 3aMeHUTE yCTPOMCTBO.

XapaKTepuctvku

Mogpenb: YLKGO7YL

PekomeHpyemas moaens 6arapeun: CR2032
Csnsb: Bluetooth 4.2 BLE

Pa6ouas temneparypa: -10~+40 ‘C
Pabouyas BnaxHocTb: 0%-85%RH

N

1. Korpa auMmep paspseH, noxanyiicta, BOBpems 3ameHuTe batapeto.
[ins 3ameHbl 6aTapen pekOMEHAYETCSA OTKPbITh 3a[HI0K0 KPbILLIKY
AnMmMepa C NoOMOLWbo LIJJ'IMLLeBOl7| OTBEPTKN.

2. Vicnonb3osaHvie 6atapew Apyroi MOAEAN MOXET NOBPEANTL U
cospartb yrpoay 6e3onacHocTu AuMmepa.

3. [leTAm He pa3peluaeTcs MCcnoab30BaTe AMMMEp 6e3 NpucmoTpa, Bo
n3bexaHnm cny4aes npornatblBaHuA 6aTapeM.

4. Ecnu Bbl He 6y,u9Te ncnonb3oBaTb AUMMED B Te4YeHWe ANNTesIbHOro
nepvoja BpemMeHn, LOCTaHbTe 6aTape|o.

Mepbl 6e30macTHOCTU




